Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the corrective document previously recorded on Reel 003263 Frame 0065. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignor should read as ME Licensing Corporation, not MS Licensing Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ME Licensing Corporation		12/28/2001	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Information Licensing Corporation	
Street Address:	650 Naamans Road	
City:	Claymont	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339398	INTERNET RETAILER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-539-8795

Email: Trademarks@Thomson.com

Correspondent Name: The Thomson Corporation

Address Line 1: 1 Station Place
Address Line 2: Paula Upson

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula	'
Signature: /pku/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0196

900047026

- \$40.00

Date:	04/20/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=MELC to GILC Name Change#page1.tif source=MELC to GILC Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0197



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on December 31, 2001, effective January 1, 2002, for ME LICENSING CORPORATION changing its name to GLOBAL INFORMATION LICENSING CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is H23177.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Fourth day of January, 2002



CR2EO22 (1-99)

Katherine Harris Katherine Harris Secretary of State

REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0198

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ME LICENSING CORPORATION

H23177

Document Number of Corporation (if known)

SECRE MAKY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

31 PM 3:13

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is ME Licensing Corporation.

SECOND:

The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are amended by changing the

Article 1 so that, as amended, said Article shall read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Global Information Licensing Corporation.

THIRD:

The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth above

was adopted on the 27th day of December, 2001.

FOURTH:

The amendment was approved by the Board of Directors and the Sole Shareholder

of the Corporation.

FIFTH:

The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be January 1, 2002.

Signed this 28th day of December, 2001.

EFFECTIVE DATE

ME LICENSING/CORPORATION

ames R. Schurr, Président

Florida Amendment to Articles of Inc. ME Licens to Global Infor Licens

RECORDED: 04/20/2006

REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0199